817

1335
805
811

1122
1214

1068 ;’

982 -

1200

934 |

1373

1312
1324
1286

1151

1330 |
908 |

1135
1113

1347 |

1223

1163

1365
1143

707
1271

615
975

1145
1178

1166
1199

1346
1265

1369
448
1146
445
564

570
949
1372
1299

1370

'

. INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF

Name.
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WORKERS—continued.

Registered Office.

TARANARI INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT.

| Hawera Branch of the Amalgamated |
Society of Carpenters and Joiners

New Plymouth Aud and Fertilizer

New Plymouth Branch of the Amzx]oamated
Society of Calpc nters and Joiners

New Plymouth General Labourers

New Plymouth Grocers’ Assistants

. New Plymouth Hotel and Restaurant B m-
ployees

New Plymouth Municipal Tramways and
Omnibus Employees

New Plymouth Timber-yards and Sawmills
Employees

New Plymouth United Storemen and ;
Packers (other than Employees in (zrocely !
Establishments)

New Plymouth Waterside Workers

Stratford Branch of the Ama,lgamated
Society.of Carpenters and Joiners

Taranaki Amalgamated Society of Painters,
Decorators, and Leadlight Workers

Taranaki Branch of the Amalgamated En-
gineering and Allied Trades

Taranaki Creameries, Cheese, Butter Fac-
tories, and Dairy Employees

Taranaki Drivers and Related Trades

Taranaki Federated Furniture Trades

Taranaki Operative Bakers and Pastrycooks

Taranaki Operative Butchers .

Waitara I'reezing-works Employees

Totals

Forester’s Hall, Hawera

i 440 Gill Street, New Plymouth

Workers’ Social Hall, New Plvmouth

Devon Street, New Plymouth

Workers® Social Hell, New Plymoutil.

Darnell Street, Fitzroy, New Plymouth

Devon Street, New Plymouth

. Wharf Street, Moturoa, New Plymouth
Stratford

Devon Strect, New Plymouth

LR EE]

Workers’ Social Hall, New Plymouth

Devon Street, New Plymouth ..
Workers' Social Hall, New Plymouth
King Street, New PIymouth

West Quay, Waitara

.. Number of unions, 19|

MARLBOROUGH INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT.

Blenheim. Federated Furniture Trades .. |

Blenheim Motor - vehicle, Horse - drivers,
and Stable Attendants )

Blenheim United Storemen (other than em-
ployees in Retail Grocery and Soft-goods
Establishments)

Marlborough Building Trades

Marlborough Farm and Station meloyeos
(other than Shearers and Shed Hands)

Marlborough Freezing-works Employees

Marlborough Hotel, Private Hotel, Club,
and Restaurant Workers

Marlborough Shearers

Picton Waterside Workers

Totals. .

9 Keiss Street, Blenheim

| 62 Maxwell Road, Blenheim

10 Carvell Street, Blenheim

Beaver Road, Blenheim

Loloma Rooms, Blenheim (W McLLnnan Seddon)

Foresters” Hall, Dublin Street, Picton
Bank of New Zealand Buildings, Blenheim

Loloma Rooms, Blenheim (W. McLennan, Seddon)

‘Whart Head, Picton

Yt

H.—11.

Number of

Members,

December,
; 1930.

11
42

-
i

83

350

327
85
20

80
158

1,830

40
24
s
78

90
76

196

Number of unions, 9 | 596

NEeLsoN INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT.

Golden Bay Cement Company’s Employees

Nelson Amalgamated Society of Shop-
assistants

Nelson Branch of the Amalgamated Society
of Carpenters and Joiners

Nelson Branch of the Amalgamated Engi-
neering Union and Allied Trades

Nelson Brewers Malsters, Bottlers, Bottle-
wagshers, and Aera,ted water ..

Nelson Federated Furniture Trades .

Nelson Hotel, Private Hotel, Club, cmd
Restaurant Workers

Nelson Jam Factory Workers

Nelson Labourers .

Nelson Motor-car and Horsc dnvum

Nelson Painters ..

Nelson Plumbers, Gasﬁttels and
metal Workers

Nelson Typographical

Nelson Waterside Workers

Onakaka Iron Workers ..

Puponga  Coal - miners
Labourers

Takaka and Onakaka Waterside Workers. .

Shee.t:

and Coal - mine

Totals. .

Tarakohe
Bridge Street, Nel%on

Munroe’s Rooms, Bridge Street, Nelson
Hare’s Rooms, Bridge Street, Nelson
Munroe’s Rooms, Bridge Street, Nelson

104 Vanguard Street, Nelson
Bridge Street, Nelson

{ Hare’s Rooms, Bridge Street, Nelson

L) s tRd
Stallard’s Rooms, Hardy Street, Nelson
Hare’s Rooms, Bridge Street, Nelson

Queen Street, Richmond, Nelson
7 North Esk Street, Nelson
Onakaka ..
Union Hall, Puponca

Pu Pu, Takaka

21

18
40
90
22
28

82

. Number of unions, 17 781
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