INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS—continued.

Reg. No.	Name.	Registered Office.		Number of Members, December, 1930.
			1.1.	Nu. Dec Kan
Taranaki Industrial District.				
817	Hawera Branch of the Amalgamated			11
1335	Society of Carpenters and Joiners New Plymouth Acid and Fertilizer	440 Gill Street, New Plymouth		42
805	New Plymouth Branch of the Amalgamated	Workers' Social Hall, New Plymo	uth	87
811	Society of Carpenters and Joiners New Plymouth General Labourers	,,		83
$\frac{1122}{1214}$	New Plymouth Grocers' Assistants New Plymouth Hotel and Restaurant Em-	Devon Street, New Plymouth Workers' Social Hall, New Plymo		70 350
	ployees			
1068	New Plymouth Municipal Tramways and Omnibus Employees	Darnell Street, Fitzroy, New Plyn	nouth	33
982	New Plymouth Timber-yards and Sawmills Employees	Devon Street, New Plymouth	••	33
1200	New Plymouth United Storemen and	22	••	26
•	Packers (other than Employees in Grocery Establishments)			11.00
$934 \\ 1373$	New Plymouth Waterside Workers Stratford Branch of the Amalgamated	Wharf Street, Moturoa, New Plyn Stratford		210
	Society of Carpenters and Joiners		••	23
1312	Taranaki Amalgamated Society of Painters, Decorators, and Leadlight Workers	Devon Street, New Plymouth	••	38
1324	Taranaki Branch of the Amalgamated En-	,, ,,		130
1286	gineering and Allied Trades Taranaki Creameries, Cheese, Butter Fac-	Workers' Social Hall, New Plymor	uth	327
1151	tories, and Dairy Employees Taranaki Drivers and Related Trades			85
1330	Taranaki Federated Furniture Trades	Devon Street, New Plymouth		. 24
$\frac{908}{1185}$	Taranaki Operative Bakers and Pastrycooks Taranaki Operative Butchers	Workers' Social Hall, New Plymor King Street, New Plymouth	uth	20
1113	Waitara Freezing-works Employees	West Quay, Waitara	•••	158
	Totals	••	Number of unions,	19 1,830
Marlborough Industrial District.				
$\frac{1347}{1223}$	Blenheim Federated Furniture Trades Blenheim Motor - vehicle, Horse - drivers,	9 Keiss Street, Blenheim 62 Maxwell Road, Blenheim	·· · · ·	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
	and Stable Attendants			
1163	Blenheim United Storemen (other than employees in Retail Grocery and Soft-goods Establishments)	10 Carvell Street, Blenheim		. 24
$\begin{array}{c} 1365 \\ 1143 \end{array}$	Marlborough Building Trades Marlborough Farm and Station Employees	Beaver Road, Blenheim Loloma Rooms, Blenheim (W. Mcl		. 38 . 78
707	(other than Shearers and Shed Hands) Marlborough Freezing-works Employees	Foresters' Hall, Dublin Street, Pie	ton	. j 90
1271	Marlborough Hotel, Private Hotel, Club, and Restaurant Workers	Bank of New Zealand Buildings, 1	Blenheim	. 76
615	Marlborough Shearers	Loloma Rooms, Blenheim (W. Mc	Lennan, Seddon) .	. 196
975	Picton Waterside Workers	Wharf Head, Picton		. 50
	${ m Totals.}$		Number of unions,	9 596
1145		NDUSTRIAL DISTRICT.		
1178	Relson Amalgamated Society of Shop-	Tarakohe Bridge Street, Nelson		90 32
572	assistants Nelson Branch of the Amalgamated Society	Munroe's Rooms, Bridge Street, No	elson	. 136
	of Carpenters and Joiners			
1166	Nelson Branch of the Amalgamated Engineering Union and Allied Trades	Hare's Rooms, Bridge Street, Nels		. 53
1199	Nelson Brewers, Malsters, Bottle- washers, and Aerated-water	Munroe's Rooms, Bridge Street, No	elson	. 22
1346	Nelson Federated Furniture Trades	104 Vanguard Street, Nelson		
1265	Nelson Hotel, Private Hotel, Club, and Restaurant Workers	Bridge Street, Nelson		. 82
1369	Nelson Jam Factory Workers	Hare's Rooms, Bridge Street, Nelse		4.0
$\begin{array}{c} 448 \\ 1146 \end{array}$	Nelson Labourers Nelson Motor-car and Horse-drivers	Stallard's Rooms, Hardy Street, N	$_{\mathrm{elson}}$	1 00
$\begin{array}{c c} 445 \\ 564 \end{array}$	Nelson Plumbers, Gasfitters, and Sheet-	Hare's Rooms, Bridge Street, Nelse		0.0
	metal Workers			
$\begin{array}{c} 570 \\ 949 \end{array}$	Nelson Typographical	Queen Street, Richmond, Nelson 7 North Esk Street, Nelson		0.0
$\frac{1372}{1299}$	Onakaka Iron Workers	Onakaka		.
	Puponga Coal - miners and Coal - mine Labourers		••	
1370	Takaka and Onakaka Waterside Workers	Pu Pu, Takaka	•• •• •	30
	Totals		Number of unions, 1	ł
	and the second of the second o			